The Church of Saint Francis of Assisi

Dear New Parishioner,

WELCOME to the St. Francis of Assisi Parish!

Enclosed in this packet is information about our parish history and other pertinent
information.

Please return the registration form to the Parish Office. It is your choice how to return it:
either mail the form in the enclosed addressed envelope, drop in the collection basket,
bring it to the Parish Office, or scan to jsheppard@sfacc.org

The back of the registration form contains a list of a variety of areas in which you might
consider in becoming an active member. Please feel free to visit our parish web site
http://sfacc.org/ to learn about the various ministries and programs with names of a
contact person.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call the Parish Office at 433-1013.
May God bless you and your family.

Sincerely in Christ,

r Zﬂ@f
Fr. Brian Phelps
Pastor
Our Mission (Who We Are & What We Do)

We are a Franciscan-formed family drawn together by Christ to worship and grow, sent forth by
Him in joy to serve, inspire and share His Gospel of love.

6245 Wilmington Pike Centerville, Ohio 45459 (937) 433-1013 www.sfacc.org






St. Francis of Assisi Parish Registration Form Date:

Family Last Name Title (Circle One) Mr. Ms. Miss Mrs. Mr./Mrs. Dr./Mrs. Dr./Mr. Dr./Dr.

Street Address Apt/Unit City/State Zip -

Home Phone ( ) Unlisted? Y N His Cell ( ) Name Unlisted? Y N

Family Email Address Her Cell ( ) Name Unlisted? Y N
Emergency Contact Name & Phone No.
Adult Adult Child Child Child Child Other

First / Middle
Name

Last Name

(if different)

Maiden Name

Personal Email
(optional)

Marital Status

Marriage Date
Church/City/State

Religion

Male or Female Mor F Mor F Mor F Mor F Mor F Mor F Mor F

Occupation
& Place

Disability/Special
Needs  (specify)

Birth Date
(month/day/year)

Baptism Y N Y N Y N Y N Y N Y N Y N

Date and place of
Baptism
(month/day/year)
(if known)
Church/City/State

Reconciliation Y N Y N Y N Y N Y N Y N Y N

First Communion Y N Y N Y N Y N Y N Y N Y N
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Confirmation

Revised 3/1/2019




TIME & TALENT MINISTRY LIST

YES! | WANT TO BE INVOLVED!

Below is a list of many groups and ministries at St. Francis of Assisi Parish. If you would like more information, check the Parish website for a brief
description or call the person listed below. Welcome to St. Francis of Assisi Parish!

RELIGIQUS/MINISTRY

LT

Liturgy of the Word w/ Children

SRARRRRAARRRLE

Bereavement Committee
Martha Ministry
Building & Grounds
Centering Prayer
Choir

Communion to the Sick
Community Outreach
Divorce Care

Eucharist Ministers
Eucharistic Adoration
Grief Support
Homebound Ministry
Kairos Ministry
Landscaping Ministry
Lector/Readers

Library Committee
Liturgical Environment

CONTACT

Julie Weaver

Carol Mauro

Cal Frank

Mary Jane Nielsen
Michelle Nehrbass
Cathy Arnold

Mary Ellen Singer
Marcelle Toma

Al & Sue Fullenkamp
Mary Ellen Singer
Julie Weaver

Carol Comer

Mary Jane Nielsen
Steve & Karen Paasch
Skip Fromm

Jane Moore

Dona Pierce

PHONE

428-9226
434-8678
435-6192
885-3782
433-1013
372-5689
433-0128
312-1157
293-6263
433-0128
428-9226
433-3764
885-3782
912-5522
433-8573
848-4307
241-9593

(Also, Sewing, Quilting, making the decorations for the church)

Man to Man Fellowship
Men'’s Retreat

Marriage Ministry
Mental Health Ministry
Musicians

Nursery

Prayer Chain

Precious Planet (recycle)
RCIA

Sacristans

Respect Life Committee
Servers

Shawl Ministry

St. Vincent De Paul
Ushers/Greeters
Welcome Committee
Women’s Retreat

Updated 3/12/2019

Sylvia Carmody

Mike Baltes

Marc Martens

Terry and Carol Comer
Parish Office

Michelle Nehrbass
Sylvia Carmody

Bette Davis

Kathleen Kammer
Mary Ellen Singer
Bruce Guindon

Cheryl Brockman

John Sliemers

Karen Freyvogel

Tom Kwest

Michael Freil

Pat & Michele O’'Christie
Joanie Rauch

433-0128
567-0467
438-8844
433-3764
433-1013
433-1013
433-0128
433-6971
866-4149
433-0128
426-1733
885-4326
750-3811
428-0742
434-1737
750-4780
291-3043
681-8319

Education

Contact

Adult Faith Formation Program Mary Ellen Singer

Bible Study
Generations of Faith

]

_____ Small Church Communities
_____Elem Faith Formation Program
__Confirmation Preparation
____ Sr. High Youth Ministry
____Jr. High Youth Ministry
__ Vacation Bible Camp

ADMINISTRATION/ COMMISSIONS

Baptism Preparation Classes

Faith Formation
Finance Council

Parish Advisory Council
Social Action Commission
Worship Commission

Mary Ellen Singer
Mary Ellen Singer
Mary Ellen Singer
Mary Ellen Singer
Sylvia Carmody
Marty McClain
Marty McClain
Phyllis Wilemaitis
Sylvia Carmody

Danny Sprouse
Lori Everitt
Louise Carter
Chuck Martinson
Donna Learned

SocIAL / OTHER SERVICES / SKILLS

Alcoholics Anonymous

Blood Bank
Book Club

Cooking & Baking
Couples’ Bridge
Dustin House
Flocknote

Holiday Bazaar

Ladies’ Bridge
Men’s Club
Pancake Breakfast
Parish Golf Outing

LT

Technology/Website

Clerical/Computer Skills

Giving Tree (Advent)

Keenagers (Senior's Club)
Knights of Columbus

Secular Franciscans

TNT Young Adults 20's/30’s

Parish Office

Cheryl Brockman
Sharon Poppenhouse
Parish Office

Pat Rouff

Mary Catherine Plogman
Jane Jancauskas
Chris Rauch

Calleen Moloney
Cathy Frank

Ima Jean Podiak
Danny Sprouse

Mary Ann Parts

Mike Manzo

Dave Laurash

Paul Sheidler

Phyllis Kendall

Parish Office

Marty McClain

Phone
433-0128
433-0128
433-0128
433-0128
433-0128
433-0128
433-0128
433-0128
433-0128
433-0128

291-2007
703-350-1330
648-7204
433-5513
310-1061

433-1013
885-4326
433-1091
433-1013
848-3114
434-1179
435-0349
433-1013
901-9258
435-6191
434-9657
293-2463
434-4261
848-2679
848-2137
848-4031
886-0018
433-1013
433-0128




