

The Church of Saint Francis of Assisi

Dear New Parishioner,

WELCOME to the St. Francis of Assisi Parish!

Enclosed in this packet is information about our parish history and other pertinent information.

Please return the *registration form* to the Parish Office. It is your choice how to return it: either mail the form in the enclosed addressed envelope, drop in the collection basket, bring it to the Parish Office, or scan to jsheppard@sfacc.org

The back of the registration form contains a list of a variety of areas in which you might consider in becoming an active member. Please feel free to visit our parish web site http://sfacc.org/ to learn about the various ministries and programs with names of a contact person.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call the Parish Office at 433-1013.

May God bless you and your family.

Sincerely in Christ,

FRD

Fr. Brian Phelps

Pastor

Our Mission (Who We Are & What We Do)
We are a Franciscan-formed family drawn together by Christ to worship and grow, sent forth by
Him in joy to serve, inspire and share His Gospel of love.

Our Purposes

We are called to grow together as a parish family, welcoming all with open arms and loving hearts.

We are called to active, prayerful participation in Spirit-filled worship, liturgy and the Sacraments.

We are called to be intentional followers of Christ, nourishing our hearts and souls through lifelong faith formation.

We are called to serve each other, especially the most vulnerable, with compassion and mercy.

We are called, like St. Francis, to rebuild the Church through words and deeds, proclaiming the Gospel at all times to one another, our local community, and the world.

ST. FRANCIS of ASSISI Catholic Church

Our Mission

We are a Franciscanformed family drawn
together by Christ
to worship and grow,
sent forth by Him
in joy to serve,
inspire, and share
His Gospel of love.

Our Vision

Christ calls us to
a future of greater
loving, lifting, listening,
learning and leading.



Our Principles & Values

Loving: We are stewards of creation, caring for all with loving and compassionate hearts. Everyone is welcomed with open arms into our family of faith.

Lifting: We joyfully lift our hearts in vibrant worship and reverent prayer. We tenderly lift up those in need, offering our help and the grace of the Sacraments.

Listening: We discern God's dream for us by humbly and prayerfully listening to His Word and His call in our lives. We value the input of all and rely on the Holy Spirit to guide us.

Learning: We are committed to lifelong learning as individuals and as a faith community. We journey with each other in deepening our shared faith.

Leading: We use our lives and words to proclaim the Gospel, leading others to follow Christ. We are passionate servant leaders, putting the needs of others before our own.

St. Francis of Assisi Parish Registration Form					Date:									
Family Last Name				Title (Circle One		Ms.	Miss Mrs.		Mr./Mrs.	Dr./Mrs.	Dr./Mr.	Dr./Dr.		
Street Address				***************************************	Apt/Unit _		City/S	state			Z	Zip _		AM NO.
Home Phone ()Unlisted?				Y N His Cell		()	Name				Unlisted? Y N		
Family Email Addı	ess				Her Cell	()			Name			Unli	isted? Y N
Emergency Contac		& Phone I	No											
	Adu	ılt	Adu	lt (Child	C	hild	1	Chi	ld	Chi	ild		<u>Other</u>
First / Middle Name														
Last Name (if different)														
Maiden Name														
Personal Email (optional)														
Marital Status														
Marriage Date Church/City/State														
Religion														
Male or Female	Mo	or F	M or	· F	M or F	N	1 or F		Мо	r F	M or	r F	ľ	M or F
Occupation & Place					-									
Disability/Special Needs (specify)														
Birth Date (month/day/year)														
Baptism	Y	N	Y	N	Y N	Y	N		Y	N	Y	N	Ţ	Y N
Date and place of Baptism (month/day/year) (if known) Church/City/State														
Reconciliation	Y	N	Y	N	Y N	Y	N		Y	N	Y	N		Y N
First Communion	Y	N	Y	N	Y N	Y	N		Y	N	Y	N	7	Y N
Confirmation	V	N	V	N	V N	v	N		v	N	v	N	7	V N

TIME & TALENT MINISTRY LIST

Below is a list of many groups and ministries at St. Francis of Assisi Parish. If you would like more information, check the Parish website for a brief description or call the person listed below. Welcome to St. Francis of Assisi Parish!

RELIGIOUS/MINISTRY Bereavement Committee Martha Ministry Building & Grounds Centering Prayer Choir Communion to the Sick Community Outreach Divorce Care Eucharist Ministers Eucharistic Adoration Grief Support Homebound Ministry	CONTACT Julie Weaver Carol Mauro Cal Frank Mary Jane Nielsen Michelle Nehrbass Cathy Arnold Mary Ellen Singer Marcelle Toma AI & Sue Fullenkamp Mary Ellen Singer Julie Weaver Carol Comer	PHONE 428-9226 434-8678 435-6192 885-3782 433-1013 372-5689 433-0128 312-1157 293-6263 433-0128 428-9226 433-3764	Education Adult Faith Formation Program Baptism Preparation Classes Bible Study Generations of Faith Small Church Communities Elem Faith Formation Program Confirmation Preparation Sr. High Youth Ministry Jr. High Youth Ministry Vacation Bible Camp		Phone 433-0128 433-0128 433-0128 433-0128 433-0128 433-0128 433-0128 433-0128 433-0128
Kairos Ministry Landscaping Ministry Lector/Readers Library Committee Liturgical Environment (Also, Sewing, Quilting, Liturgy of the Word w/ Children Man to Man Fellowship Men's Retreat Marriage Ministry	Mary Jane Nielsen Steve & Karen Paasch Skip Fromm Jane Moore Dona Pierce making the decorations for the chu Sylvia Carmody Mike Baltes Marc Martens Terry and Carol Comer	885-3782 912-5522 433-8573 848-4307 241-9593 rch) 433-0128 567-0467 438-8844 433-3764	ADMINISTRATION / COMMISSIONS Faith Formation Finance Council Parish Advisory Council Social Action Commission Worship Commission SOCIAL / OTHER SERVICES / SKIL Alcoholics Anonymous Blood Bank Paris Club	Parish Office Cheryl Brockman	291-2007 703-350-1330 648-7204 433-5513 310-1061 433-1013 885-4326
Mental Health Ministry Musicians Nursery Prayer Chain Precious Planet (recycle) RCIA Sacristans Respect Life Committee Servers Shawl Ministry St. Vincent De Paul Ushers/Greeters Welcome Committee Women's Retreat	Parish Office Michelle Nehrbass Sylvia Carmody Bette Davis Kathleen Kammer Mary Ellen Singer Bruce Guindon Cheryl Brockman John Sliemers Karen Freyvogel Tom Kwest Michael Freil Pat & Michele O'Christie Joanie Rauch	433-1013 433-1013 433-0128 433-6971 866-4149 433-0128 426-1733 885-4326 750-3811 428-0742 434-1737 750-4780 291-3043 681-8319	Book Club Clerical/Computer Skills Cooking & Baking Couples' Bridge Dustin House Flocknote Giving Tree (Advent) Holiday Bazaar Keenagers (Senior's Club) Knights of Columbus Ladies' Bridge Men's Club Pancake Breakfast Parish Golf Outing Secular Franciscans	Sharon Poppenhouse Parish Office Pat Rouff Mary Catherine Plogman Jane Jancauskas Chris Rauch Calleen Moloney Cathy Frank Ima Jean Podiak Danny Sprouse Mary Ann Parts Mike Manzo Dave Laurash Paul Sheidler Phyllis Kendall	433-1091 433-1013 848-3114 434-1179 435-0349 433-1013 901-9258 435-6191 434-9657 293-2463 434-4261 848-2679 848-2137 848-4031 886-0018
			Technology/WebsiteTNT Young Adults 20's/30's	Parish Office Marty McClain	433-1013 433-0128